1

## POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No.	39	

Г

Date:

August 11th 2021

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Contract for delivery of powered roof support system to the US market

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

The Management Board of FAMUR S.A. (the "Company" or "Supplier") announces that today Century Mining LLC of Volga, WV, United States (the "Customer") has confirmed its acceptance of the Company's bid for delivery of a powered roof support system to the Customer by placing a binding order with the Supplier (the "Order"), consistent with the bid, prior to the bid's expiry. Acceptance of the Company's bid by the Customer is equivalent to the conclusion of an agreement between the Parties.

The total value of the Order is approximately USD 28m, i.e. approximately PLN 111m at the USD/PLN mid rate of August 11th 2021 (USD 1 = PLN 3,9148)

Delivery of the Order is to be completed in the first quarter of 2023.

The Company has the right to cancel the Order if it does not receive a prepayment within the agreed time limit.

The terms and conditions of the Order do not differ from standard market terms typically applied in orders of this type.

	(full issuer name)	
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)	
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)	
40-698	Katowice	
(postal code)	(city/town)	
Armii Krajowej	51	
(street)	(number)	
(+48 32) 359 63 00	(+48 32) 359 66 77	
(phone)	(fax)	
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com	
(email)	(www)	
634-012-62-46	270641528	
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)	

## SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
August 11th 2021	Mirosław Bendzera	President of the Management Board	
August 11th 2021	Beata Zawiszowska	Vice President, Chief Financial Officer	